Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility Policy) Rules, 
2014, is set out herewith as “Annexure [F]” to this Report.

SHARE CAPITAL DURING THE YEAR UNDER REVIEW
Your Company in the financial year 2013-14 has increased its 
Authorised Share Capital from 5,58,58,500 (Five Crores Fifty 
Eight Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only) Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 41,41,500 (Forty 
One Lacs Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Only) Preference 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) Each to 8,00,00,000 (Eight 
Crores Only) divided into 7,58,58,500 (Seven Crores Fifty Eight 
Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only) Equity Shares 
of Rs. 10 /- (Rupees Ten) each and 41,41,500 (Forty One Lacs 
Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Only) Preference Share of Rs. 
10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 
Further, Company has issued 55,00,000 Share Warrants during 
the year under review convertible into Equity Shares ranking 
parri passu with existing Equity Shares of the Company.

For & on behalf of the Board

[...]

other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies 
Act, 1956, the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company be and is hereby increased from existing 
Rs.50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Crores Only) divided 
into 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores Only) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each to 5,58,58,500 (Five Crores 
Fifty Eight Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 
41,41,500 (Forty One Lacs Forty One Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) Each.

2.	 Pursuant to the provision of Section 81(1A) and all 
other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies 
Act, 1956, issue Equity Warrant of 43, 92,000 to 
Independent Corporate Body on preferential basis.